

## PRESS RELEASE

IGD SIIQ S.p.A.: Financial Agenda 2009.

IGD SIIQ S.p.A., approved the 2009 Financial Agenda summed up as follow:

12.03.09 Board of Director for the approval of the Fourth Quarter 2008 Results

23 and 24.04.09 Shareholders Meeting for the approval of the Fourth Quarter 2008 Results and positions renewal

- 14.05.09 Board of Director for the approval of the First Quarter 2009 Results
- 27.08.09 Board of Director for the approval of the First Half 2009 Results
- 12.11.09 Board of Director for the approval of the Third Quarter 2009 Results

Any change to the agenda will be delivered.

**IGD - Immobiliare Grande Distribuzione – S.p.A.,** one of the leading players in Italy's retail real estate market, has a property portfolio worth €1,259.01 million at 30 June 2008. It owns 10 shopping malls, 14 hypermarkets and 2 properties to be developed in Italy; 15 shopping malls and an office building in Romania; and three commercial centers through the joint venture RGD. Providing the retail industry with an effective means of handling properties and maximizing profits, IGD also manages shopping malls owned by third parties.

Bologna,23 December 2008

## CONTACTS, INVESTOR RELATIONS

LOREDANA PISTONESI +39 0515069325

RAFFAELLA NICOTRA
IR Team
+39 051 5069325
Raffaella.nicotro@gruppoigd.it

CLAUDIA CONTARINI IR Team +39 051 5069318 Claudia.contarini@gruppoigd.it

## **对 CONTACTS, MEDIA RELATIONS**

FEDERICA PEZZI Barabino & Partners + 39 02 72 02 35 35 +39 3346589576 f.pezzi@barabino.it

